(i) the work in progress irrespective of any value against any work order not 
satisfactorily supplied/completed/executed shall not be considered; (ii) Work executed in 
any private organization shall not be considered.] 

4. The tenderer must have the annual turnover of at least Rs.25,00,000.00 (Rupees 

Twenty-Five Lakhs only) or more during each of the last 03 Financial Years (2022-23, 
2023-24 and 2024-25). 

5.      The tenderer must have its own Bank Account, PAN, TAN, GSTIN No. etc. 

6. All the tenderers must deposit ₹1,00,000/- (Rupees One lakh only) towards Earnest